

School Code: 20507

CBSE Affiliation No: 1630516

## St. Stephen's School

TOGAN (near OMAXE New Chandigarh)

SAS Nagar, Dist. Mohali, Punjab - 140901

Tel: +91 – 76960 23030, 76960 93030 Website: www.stephenstogan.com

E-mail: roydasilva@hotmail.com

CLASSWISE SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE SESSION (2025-2026)				
S.No.		Pre-Nursery to K.G.		Amount in Rs.
1.	Develop	ment Fund (Annual – once a year)		10,451.00
2.	Quarterly Tuition Fee (four times a year)			11,588.00
			Total Amount	22,039.00
	Classes 1 & 2		Amount in Rs.	
1.	<b>Development Fund</b> (Annual – once a year)			14,233.00
2.	Quarterly Tuition Fee (four times a year)			19,525.00
	Total Amount			33,758.00
	Classes 3 to X			Amount in Rs.
1.	Develop	ment Fund (Annual – once a year)		13,980.00
2.	Quarter	ly Tuition Fee (four times a year)		18,388.00
			Total Amount	32,368.00
	Classes XI & XII (All Streams)			Amount in Rs.
1.	<b>Development Fund</b> (Annual – once a year)			15,431.00
2.	Quarterly Tuition Fee (four times a year)			21,223.00
			Total Amount	36,654.00
RULES REGARDING PAYMENT OF FEES				
1.	1. School Fee is to be paid QUARTERLY.			
2.	The <u>Complete Fee Deposit Book</u> must be presented at the time of making the payment of fee and <u>no vouchers are to be removed or tampered with</u> . In case of loss, a duplicate fee book can be obtained from the School Accounts Office on payment of Rs. 50/- accompanied by a written request.			
3.		FEE STRUCTURE (as above)	LAST DATE WITHOUT	T LATE FEE PENALTY
1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter		April, May & June	April 15, 2025	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter		July, August & September	July 15, 2025	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter		October, November & December	October 15, 2025	
4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter		January, February & March	January 15, 2026	

## Rs. 1,000/- WILL BE CHARGED AGAINST BOUNCED CHEQUE

- 1. A cumulative late fee of Rs. 50/- per week will be levied if fees are not paid by the due date failing which the LATE FEE PENALTY WILL BE APPLICABLE FROM 1st OF EVERY QUARTER.
  - If the date of payment falls on a bank holiday, the next working day will be considered to be the due date.
- 2. Special Facility for Parents: Parents may also deposit the fee amount in advance for the whole year in lump sum in their SB A/c with Canara Bank, Sector 38-D, Chandigarh and give necessary instruction to Bank for periodical remittance of fees to the school.
- 3. Online payment of school fee can be done through the Scanner QR Code:



4. If you choose to pay by NEFT/IMPS, please submit the "Complete Transaction ID" to School Accounts Section <a href="mailto:stephenstogan26@gmail.com">stephenstogan26@gmail.com</a> clearly mentioning in the <a href="mailto:subject">subject</a> of e-mail: Student Full Name, Class Section, Admission Roll Number and Mobile Number.

Please issue all payments in favour of **SUKHIJA EDUCATION & RESEARCH FOUNDATION** 

CANARA BANK A/c No.: 96522010020527
Branch IFSC Code No.: CNRB0019652
Branch MICR Code: 160015052

You may also deposit fees by cash to the school/bank directly using this Fee Deposit Book.

~~~~~~~~~~